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   Welcome To Our 

  Historical Records 
 

This portfolio works as a time capsule 

    taken from the cornerstone of the 

     Saint Bernard National Archives  
 

 Open it to view the American Kennel Club’s breed    

    records on the Saint Bernard for the year above. 
 

Sires – Dams – Specialty Wins – Show & Group Wins 

     Performance Events – Titles and Dates of Titles 

            Hall of Fame Inductees and Plateaus of Excellence 
 

 
                                                                                                                                     John Cox, Archivist 



A Saint Bernard National Archive Document 

Date: May 3, 4. 1989 Location: Townsend, TN 
Judges: Horst Vogel  (I & D)  Bets Young (B) Dogs In Competition: 195 
Obedience: OB 195.5 Tracking Test: No Test Draft Test: No Test Weight Pull: No Pull  

 
 

      
BOB: CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 

 
 
 

BOS: CH Opdykes Emerald 
 
 
 

WD/BOW: Sandtrees Beach Boy 
 
 
 

WB: Trademarks Razz Berry 
 
 
 

      

  
 

          

HIT: Excaliburs Dream Weaver CDX  
Judge: Patrick Higgins 

   

 

    

The Saint Bernard Club of America’s 
1989 National Specialty Winners 



Saint Bernard Club of America's 
1989 National Select Awards of Merit Winners

CH Name Titles Judge Date State M F

CHAnya Van Rijn f
SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN

1 
Mickeys Matterhorn Enforcer m
SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN

1 
CHOpdykes Honor V Folklore f

SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN
1 

CHOpdykes Sedona m
SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN

1 
CHRevilos Bogart V Holly m

SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN
1 

CHTwin Oaks Windchime f
SBC of America # 51 TN Vogel, Horst May 04, 1989 TN

1 

Totals: 6 3 3 

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.
The Board decided to leave BOB & BOS out of the loop so more good dogs could get recognition.
The Selects since 1988 were chosen AFTER BOB & BOW.  Notice of the change is in:
SAINT FANCIER (Nov/Dec, 1986, page 46 & Nov/Dec, 1987, page 50)

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard National Archives  

Hall of Fame 
 

© John Cox 

 

1989 Year End Statistics 

 
172 Saint Bernards Earned 173 AKC Titles 
 
       1 Saint Bernard Earned More Than One AKC Title 
  
   142 Champions of Record 
 
     31 OBEDIENCE TITLES: 
            27 Companion Dog      1936 First Year of Title 
  3 Companion Dog Excellent      1936 First Year of Title 
  1 Utility Dog       1936 First Year of Title  

 0 Obedience Trial Champion     1977 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog       1936 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog Excellent     1980 First Year of Title  
     8 SBC of America Working Dog Titles (See Inside Data)   1988 First Year of Titles 
 
Stud Dog For The Year - Producing 9 Champion Get: 
 CH Benbarons Yondo Von Gizer 
 
Brood Bitch For The Year - Producing 6 Champion Get: 
     CH Slatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CD        
      
MOST INDEPENDENT SAINT BERNARD SPECIALTY SHOW WINS:  
    5 BOB + 1 BOS CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 
   4 BOS + 2 CH Opdykes Emerald 
   1 HIT (5) Dogs Tied - See Specialty Show Data For Names 1969 First Independent Trial 
 
     5 GROUP FIRST PLACEMENTS:                 1924 First Year of Award 
    CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 
  
     2 BEST IN SHOW AT ALL-BREED SHOWS:               1924 First Year of Award 
 CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Inductees For 1989

Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

Champions 4 1989 Cache Retreat Uppity Angel f Palmblad, Ivan

Champions 4 1989 CHCrownepoints Miss Molly f Bostrom, R & K

Champions 4 1989 CHD'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta CD f Vahle/Babins

Champions 4 1989 CHDustyacres Reckless Robin f Douglas, Judy

Champions 4 1989 CH Innervisions Cynara f Farmer/Raye

Champions 4 1989 CHK-Rods Gretchen of Cedarbrook f Francis, R & K

Champions 4 1989 CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan f Zielinski, S & J

Champions 4 1989 CHOpdykes Darla f Williams/Erickson

Champions 4 1989 CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CD f Smalley, F & S

Champions 4 1989 CHSnowsage Lisa f Petersen, D & S

10 

Champions 4 + CDX 1 1989 CHCache Retreat Color Guard m Palmblad/Prince

Champions 4 + CDX 1 1989 CHLocust Runs Ichabod Krane m Paup, W & C

2 

Champions 5 1989 CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer m Mahon, D & P

Champions 5 1989 CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer m Beninger, B & A

Champions 5 1989 CHCache Retreat Yearn For Fame m Palmblad/White

Champions 5 1989 CHElbas Simeon V Mallen m Baker, Branden

Champions 5 1989 CHHigh Chateaus Faust m Vogel, H & W

Champions 5 1989 CHHigh Chateaus Siegfried m Vogel, W

Champions 5 1989 CHK-Rods Hefty m Francis, R & K

Champions 5 1989 CHLocust Runs Vantage m Paup, W & C

Champions 5 1989 CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan m Blancher, B & C

Champions 5 1989 CHMorris Image of Shadow m Biery/Morris

Champions 5 1989 CHNerthus Maxwell Centurion m Myers, Janice

Champions 5 1989 CHOpdykes Lancelot m Clause/Radcliffe

Champions 5 1989 CHRevilos Better Yet V Snowland m Oliver, Bill & Diana

Champions 5 1989 Rocky World Tops Coy Flower m Williams, Glen

Champions 5 1989 CHRRR's Super Samson m Rush, Mr. & Mrs.

Champions 5 1989 CHSweetholms Dakota V Astro m Palmblad/Colby

16 

SBCA 1 + Specialty Wins  5 1989 CHOpdykes Emerald f Radcliffe/Paup

SBCA 1 + Specialty Wins  5 1989 CHOpdykes Fair Warning m Radcliffe, G

SBCA 1 + Specialty Wins  5 1989 CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn m Sykora, B & S

3 



Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

SBCA Show Wins 2 1989 CHOpdykes Emerald f Radcliffe/Paup

1 

Specialty Wins 10 1989 CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan f Zielinski, S & J

1 

Totals: 33 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Sain t Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Plateaus of Excellence For 1989

HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name M/F Owner

Champions 06 1989 CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer f Mahon, D & P

Champions 06 1989 CHSchnitzers Marya The Spy f Stark, E & C

Champions 06 1989 CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley f Smalley, F & S

3 

Champions 08 1989 CHOpdykes Chardonnay f Peterson, A & D

1 

Champions 10 1989 CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer m Beninger, B & A

Champions 10 1989 CHOpdykes Winameg f Radcliffe, G

2 

Champions 12 1989 CHOpdykes Winameg f Radcliffe, G

1 

Champions 15 1989 CHOpdykes Rascal m Radcliffe, G

Champions 15 1989 CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke m Radcliffe, G

2 

04 AKC Titles - UDT 1989 WDCHMar-Wils Markus V Hyden m Cox, John

1 

Specialty Wins 20 1989 CHRevilos Bogart V Holly m Oliver, Bill & Diana

1 

Totals: 11 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Championship Titles For 1989
CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

August 13, 1989 1989-CHAlmshaus Pele V Journey m
November 11, 1989 1989-CHAmberdees Roxanne of Subira f

March 25, 1989 1989-CHAutumn Rose of Sunnybrook f
June 25, 1989 1989-CHBeau Mars Queen Mariene f

March 18, 1989 1989-CHBelyns Maija V Georgia f
March 26, 1989 1989-CHBelyns Portia V Journey f

November 12, 1989 1989-CHBelyns Quarter Master m
December 10, 1989 1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994 m

June 04, 1989 1989-CHBergundtal Politician m
September 17, 1989 1989-CHBerics Frosty Bear f

April 24, 1989 1989-CHBrandy Stations Jeremy m
March 04, 1989 1989-CHBrockranch Etta Place f

October 30, 1989 1989-CHBrockranch Kemo Sabe m
February 18, 1989 1989-CHCache Retreat Horizon f

August 13, 1989 1989-CHCache Retreat Misty Morn f
March 04, 1989 1989-CHCache Retreat Montana Crepe m

June 09, 1989 1989-CHCache Retreat Pardner m
April 15, 1989 1989-CHCache Retreat WWH Wallburga f

August 20, 1989 1989-CHCarmen Magic Teddybear m
February 18, 1989 1989-CHCastlewoods Conan m

August 26, 1989 1989-CHCastlewoods Joe Palooka m
April 16, 1989 1989-CHCastlewoods Odessa f

August 04, 1989 1989-CHCatari Domino V Thundarr m
October 30, 1989 1989-CHChads Katarina f

March 06, 1989 1989-CHChads Kristi Sue f
December 03, 1989 1989-CHCrownepoints Baron Von Ace m

1989-CHCrownepoints Grand Jury f
May 14, 1989 1989-CHCrownepoints Little Holly f

November 19, 1989 1989-CHDanovers Coupe De Ville m
May 19, 1989 1989-CHD'Aosta Country Boy O'Cresta m
May 28, 1989 1989-CHDarenes J V Prairieaire m

August 04, 1989 1989-CHDomino of Bishops Castle m
May 29, 1989 1989-CHDusty Shymara of Mink-Lin f

January 08, 1989 1989-CHEastgates Brankikeg Mist f
February 05, 1989 1989-CHEchos Lollipop Von Hohum 1988 f
October 15, 1989 1989-CHElations Bjorn O'Lynchcreek 1991 m

July 08, 1989 1989-CHElbas Our Girl Sweetheart f
December 09, 1989 1989-CHForesses Snow Eagle m

September 25, 1989 1989-CHGirard of Bishops Castle m
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CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

November 19, 1989 1989-CHHeatherlands Bryce m
April 15, 1989 1989-CHHeatherlands Man Owar V Gucci m

September 10, 1989 1989-CHHeatherlands Rampage m
September 09, 1989 1989-CHHeatherwoods Lady Samantha f
December 03, 1989 1989-CHHeaven Hi's Cloisonne Dragon f
December 03, 1989 1989-CHHeidlebars Entree Du Barri m

March 24, 1989 1989-CHHeritage Miximillion m
November 25, 1989 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Attilla m

October 08, 1989 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faith In Beric f
August 13, 1989 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faust m
August 12, 1989 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa f

June 30, 1989 1989-CHJacoby Von Hans 1990 m
September 02, 1989 1989-CHJubilees Samuel The Great m

March 25, 1989 1989-CHKatani Emerald Vecaroldas f
October 01, 1989 1989-CHKellanys Furstin Hannelore f

March 11, 1989 1989-CHKinders Rambo m
February 05, 1989 1989-CHK-Rods Fred m

June 11, 1989 1989-CHKurtwoods Brougham m
July 29, 1989 1989-CHLocust Runs Amy f

March 05, 1989 1989-CHLT's Schallamar f
June 18, 1989 1989-CHLT's Varnet f

March 24, 1989 1989-CHMar-C's Obsession f
November 26, 1989 1989-CHMar-Dons Cupcake V Dietrich f

May 21, 1989 1989-CHMax Baron Pringle m
February 19, 1989 1989-CHMenageries Apache Star m

March 31, 1989 1989-CHMill Creeks Samaritan m
May 26, 1989 1989-CHMorris Bogey V Hawkeye m

February 26, 1989 1989-CHMorris Bonney f
November 05, 1989 1989-CHMorris Vintage Boozer Bear 1986 m

June 17, 1989 1989-CHMt Olympus Desert Wind m
May 26, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Adrian f
July 02, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Britton f

March 26, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Cosmopolitan f
March 18, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Jerrod m

November 18, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Reginald m
October 28, 1989 1989-CHOpdykes Tecumseh m

September 16, 1989 1989-CHOsages Bionic Bunny f
June 16, 1989 1989-CHOsages Bridge to Cache Retreat m

March 26, 1989 1989-CHPeaceable Kingdom Dakota 1988 m
February 19, 1989 1989-CHPenquest Brother Sebastian m

April 09, 1989 1989-CHPrairieaire Longfellow m
July 09, 1989 1989-CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox 1993 m

September 16, 1989 1989-CHRedbriars Yukon Jack m
2



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

June 02, 1989 1989-CHReeces Amanda of Browntown f
April 01, 1989 1989-CHReeces Sir Dominic Pride m
May 14, 1989 1989-CHRevilos Earned Interest m

September 22, 1989 1989-CHRidgewoods Amy of Liveoak f
July 28, 1990 1989-CHRocky Tops Little Sadie f
July 29, 1989 1989-CHRocky Tops Shamu m

November 19, 1989 1989-CHRRR's Anastasia of Will Jo f
July 01, 1989 1989-CHRRR's Gunther V Wilhelmwald m

September 03, 1989 1989-CHRunes Rajah V Ravenwood m
September 23, 1989 1989-CHSammie Ann Start Windy Hill f

February 18, 1989 1989-CHSandtrees Show Biz V Abba f
March 03, 1989 1989-CHSaundalins Set The Style HH f

July 07, 1989 1989-CHSchnitzers I No Nothing Baby f
September 02, 1989 1989-CHSerenes Wheatfield Soul m

April 19, 1989 1989-CHShagg Barks Have Faith In Me f
August 20, 1989 1989-CHShagg Barks Roll Out The Barrel f

November 24, 1989 1989-CHShagg Barks Sir Winston m
May 27, 1989 1989-CHSir Oliver Hawkeye m

September 11, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Indian Joe Smalley m
July 02, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Jacks Are Better m
July 15, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Jalna Von Yondo f

March 18, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Jondo Jean V Yondo m
May 27, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Just Between Friends f

March 05, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Justin Credible m
October 15, 1989 1989-CHSlatons Kolossal V Smalley m

December 03, 1989 1989-CHSnofires Storm Sunnybrook f
April 09, 1989 1989-CHSnowsage Robin f
June 10, 1989 1989-CHSnowsage Virgil VonYondo m
June 04, 1989 1989-CHSt. Sunrise Chalet of Xanadu 1985 f

November 19, 1989 1989-CHStars Lady Caerwicce f
April 29, 1989 1989-CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi f
June 25, 1989 1989-CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle f
July 16, 1989 1989-CHStoans Knute of Jaz m

December 10, 1989 1989-CHStoans Liz Claiborne V Bonadi f
January 14, 1988 1989-CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta 1989 m

June 04, 1989 1989-CHStoans Umeko of Jaz f
June 03, 1989 1989-CHStoans Vector of Jona m
July 01, 1989 1989-CHStorming Norman Enormous 1986 m

January 08, 1989 1989-CHSubira Claim To Fame m
September 02, 1989 1989-CHSweetholms Delilah f

August 13, 1989 1989-CHSweetholms Gad A Bout m
May 20, 1989 1989-CHSweetholms Goodie Two Shoes f
May 07, 1989 1989-CHThompsons Rock Candy m

3



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

February 19, 1989 1989-CHTinkerbells Browns Chapelle f
August 27, 1989 1989-CHTinkerbells Titan Von Fomax m

September 30, 1989 1989-CHTrademarks Razz Berry f
October 22, 1989 1989-CHUtopias Wizard m

March 26, 1989 1989-CHValintas Michael V Stoan m
April 08, 1989 1989-CHVan Rijns Renaissance m
April 28, 1989 1989-CHVieledanke Hello Dolly f
July 02, 1989 1989-CHVieledanke Michael J. m
July 14, 1989 1989-CHVieledanke Prince m
May 06, 1989 1989-CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind f
May 20, 1989 1989-CHWalkabout O'Cresta m
April 15, 1989 1989-CHWaughmars Zenith V Wildcress m

November 11, 1989 1989-CHWindwards Popeye The Sailor m
November 19, 1989 1989-CHWoodcress Arthemis m

June 03, 1989 1989-CHWoodstocks Bozworth m
April 02, 1989 1989-CHWorld Tops Ben Colder m
May 28, 1989 1989-CHWorld Tops Marcus V Opdyke m

Totals: 142 10 81 61 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Performance Titles For 1989

CH Name Titles Date M FF
CD

1989 
Ambersand Brandy Alexander CD August 20, 1989 m
Babyface Barney CD June 25, 1989 m

1987-CHBeau Mars Maggie V Dreamer CD June 05, 1989 ff
Bendas Barnabas Bear CD April 23, 1989 m
Brendas Ms. Molly Bea CD April 16, 1989 ff
Buckeyes Moonbeam CD September 10, 1989 m

1990-CHCache Retreat Up Tempo CD March 03, 1989 ff
1991-CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana CD August 26, 1989 ff

Dotties Frisky CD November 06, 1989 ff
Friend Tamara Megan CD September 11, 1989 ff
Heaven Hi's Golden Opportunity CD December 03, 1989 ff

1988-CHKryskara Rock Star CD May 27, 1989 m
Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye CD May 28, 1989 ff
Mt Olympus Magical Maxine CD November 25, 1989 ff
Nero V Sauliamt CD August 19, 1989 m

1987-CHNerthus White Lightning CD May 03, 1989 ff
1988-CHPrairieaire Ghost of Rox CD November 11, 1989 m

Princess Jasmine CD January 21, 1989 ff
1991-CHSeneca St. Ursa Major V Rune CD July 29, 1989 m
1987-CHShagwoods Cheyenne Gold CD October 22, 1989 ff

Stoans Ian V Heatherland CD November 19, 1989 m
Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland CD June 17, 1989 ff

1989-CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta CD January 08, 1989 m
Su Saints Ragamuffin CD November 18, 1989 ff
Twin Oaks Xplorer CD November 17, 1989 m
Ursa Minor CD November 18, 1989 ff
Villa De's My Duddy N Soul CD October 01, 1989 m

9 27 27 12 15 
CDX

1989 
Fairy Tales Forewarned CDX June 04, 1989 m
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five CDX June 17, 1989 m
Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle CDX October 15, 1989 ff

0 3 3 2 1 
UD

1989 
Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden UD April 26, 1989 m

Page 1 



CH Name Titles Date M FF
0 1 1 1 0 

Overall Summary:
9 31 31 15 16 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Club of America's Working Dog Titles For 1989

CH Name SBCA Performance Titles Date M F

(1) WP
Almshaus Krystal WP-1989 February 26, 1989 f
Ladins Prime Time WP-1989 December 30, 1989 m

0 2 1 1 

(2) WPX
Almshaus Krystal WPX-1989 February 26, 1989 f
Ladins Prime Time WPX-1989 December 30, 1989 m

0 2 1 1 

CDX
1991-WDCHMar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five CDX-1989 June 17, 1989 m
1991-WDCHMar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle CDX-1989 October 15, 1989 f

2 2 1 1 

DD
1993-WDCHAmanda Elliott DD-1989 June 03, 1989 f
1990-WDCHCache Retreat U R My Sunshine DD-1989 September 08, 1989 f
1991-WDCHMar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle DD-1989 June 03, 1989 f

Wheelers Miss Nemesis DD-1989 September 08, 1989 f
3 4 0 4 

5 10 3 7 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives

1



Saint Bernard Sires of AKC Titled Get For 1989
CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

Alan Gigantyczny Alpenjczyk CHVon Sundays Great Expectations 1989-CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind f
CHAsco V Lagernhang Dustyacres Magic Marker Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five 1986,1989 m
CHAsco V Lagernhang Dustyacres Magic Marker Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle 1986,1989 f

Barney Kressin Tilly Blue Busha of Tilden Friend Tamara Megan 1989 f
Beau Mars Dreamwevaer V Zip Ladins Su-San 1987-CHBeau Mars Maggie V Dreamer 1989 f
Beau Mars O'Malley V Scout Beau Mars Sugar V Zipcode 1989-CHBeau Mars Queen Mariene f
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer Heatherlands Linhee V Stoan 1989-CHHeatherlands Man Owar V Gucci m
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer Stoans Phaedra of Elation 1989-CHHeatherlands Rampage m

CHBelyns Jesse James V Twin Oaks CHTwin Oaks Windchime Twin Oaks Xplorer 1989 m
CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer Almshaus Lady Hawke 1989-CHAlmshaus Pele V Journey m
CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer 1989-CHBelyns Portia V Journey f
CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan 1989-CHStoans Knute of Jaz m
CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan 1989-CHStoans Umeko of Jaz f
CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer CHStoans Nadia of Klafa 1989-CHStoans Vector of Jona m
CHBelyns Madison Avenue CHCrownepoints Miss Molly 1989-CHCrownepoints Grand Jury f
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHEchos Cari Me Too Exchequer 1989-CHSnofires Storm Sunnybrook f
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer Echos Won Only V Paleface 1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994 m
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Jacks Are Better m
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Jalna Von Yondo f
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Jondo Jean V Yondo m
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Just Between Friends f
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Justin Credible m
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHSnowsage Lisa 1989-CHSnowsage Virgil VonYondo m
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer CHStars Fauna 1989-CHStars Lady Caerwicce f

Berics Santana V Lancelot Shagg Barks Glory B Tahoe 1989-CHShagg Barks Sir Winston m
Bonnies Rambling Rebel Bonnies Bettsi Ra Princess Jasmine 1989,1990 f
Branadikegs Top Dollar Eastgates Miss Blossom 1989-CHEastgates Brankikeg Mist f

CHBrocks Caesar Von Nicolas CHDustyacres Reckless Robin 1989-CHLT's Schallamar f
Brunos Von Brandon Swiss Miss Heidi Hi II Dotties Frisky 1989,1990,1994 f

CHCache Retreat Color Guard Cache Retreat Uppity Angel 1989-CHCache Retreat Horizon f
Cache Retreat Earl Windsor Senecs Tolar Princess Abbey 1991-CHSeneca St. Ursa Major V Rune 1989 m

CHCache Retreat Yearn For Fame Cache Retreat Uppity Angel 1989-CHCache Retreat Misty Morn f
CHCache Retreat Yearn For Fame Cache Retreat Uppity Angel 1989-CHCache Retreat Montana Crepe m

Carles Legacy of Alpestrine St. Sunrise Carolina Snobell 1989-CHStorming Norman Enormous 1986 m
CHCastlewoods Buffett Kellannys Eileen 1989-CHCastlewoods Conan m

Castlewoods Durango Castlewoods Butterfly 1989-CHCastlewoods Odessa f
CHCastlewoods Lead Me On Durangos Rose 1989-CHCastlewoods Joe Palooka m
CHD'Aosta Koala Katani CHD'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta 1989-CHD'Aosta Country Boy O'Cresta m
CHD'Aosta Koala Katani CHDiana D J O'Cresta 1989-CHWalkabout O'Cresta m
CHDilettantes Linger On Sky Meadows Frosty V Macho 1989-CHSubira Claim To Fame m
CHDilettantes Linger On CHSubira Lady Jughead 1989-CHAmberdees Roxanne of Subira f
CHDoolittles Cool Hand Luke Lost Trails Montana Dream 1991-CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana 1989,1990 f

Double Track Dozer Montreal Miss Babyface Barney 1989 m
CHEchos Hohum Von Paleface Echos Dear Me V Littlebigman 1989-CHEchos Lollipop Von Hohum 1988 f
CHElbas Simeon Von Mallen Mont D'or Fallen Angel V Elba 1989-CHElbas Our Girl Sweetheart f
CHFalko V Sonnental CHBrocks St. Hellene 1989-CHBrockranch Kemo Sabe m
CHFritz Von Saundalin HH Opdykes Strolling Along HH 1989-CHSaundalins Set The Style HH f
CHGrandstands Bold Sketch CHPiaf V D St. Laurent 1989-CHDomino of Bishops Castle m
CHGrandstands Bold Sketch CHPiaf V D St. Laurent 1989-CHGirard of Bishops Castle m
CHHeidlebars Maximillan Abdul Sandtrees Abba Ann V Barbie 1989-CHSandtrees Show Biz V Abba f
CHHigh Chateaus Barri Heidlebars Design V Highpoint 1989-CHHeidlebars Entree Du Barri m
CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Attilla m

1



CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHMt Olympus Desert Flower 1989-CHMt Olympus Desert Wind m
CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHSchnitzers Marya The Spy 1989-CHSchnitzers I No Nothing Baby f
CHHigh Chateaus Kris CHFairy Tales Oh Susannah 1989-CHChads Kristi Sue f
CHHigh Chateaus Kris CHNerthus Stairway To Heaven 1987-CHNerthus White Lightning 1989,1990 f
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius Berics Vixen 1989-CHBerics Frosty Bear f
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius Berics Vixen 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faith In Beric f
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius High Chateaus Fairy Tale 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa f
CHHigh Chateaus Siegfried CHHigh Chateaus Belinda 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faust m

Highpoints Bulkhead Fairy Tales Alpenzell Fairy Tales Forewarned 1988,1989 m
CHHobo of Kings Row Lid Daydreamer Brockranch 1989-CHBrockranch Etta Place f

Isars Uly of Berncrest St. Sunrise Aspen of Xanadu 1989-CHSt. Sunrise Chalet of Xanadu 1985 f
CHJ-D's Thundarr CHDesalpen Just Me Kings Row 1989-CHCatari Domino V Thundarr m
CHJosh Regan Chateau De Sols CH Innervisions Cynara 1989-CHJubilees Samuel The Great m

Kinglens Anthony Color Tone Baskos Bear Necessity 1989-CHAutumn Rose of Sunnybrook f
CHK-Rods Hefty CHK-Rods Gretchen V Cedarbrook 1989-CHK-Rods Fred m
CHKryskara Little Rock CHKryskara All Star 1988-CHKryskara Rock Star 1989 m
CHKurtwoods Excalibur CHGwilts Athana Penquest 1989-CHPenquest Brother Sebastian m

Lenwardofs Galahad CHDustyacres Sweet Serenade 1989-CHSweetholms Delilah f
CHLenwardofs Garfield Cache Retreat Panorama 1990-CHCache Retreat Up Tempo 1989 f
CHLenwardofs Garfield Cache Retreat Q's Byline 1989-CHCache Retreat Pardner m

Lerois Jersey Bandit CHRedbriars Whirlygig 1989-CHRedbriars Yukon Jack m
CHLocust Runs Ichabod Krane Folly Barns Ambition 1989-CHBrandy Stations Jeremy m
CHLocust Runs Ichabod Krane Locust Runs Centerfold 1989-CHLocust Runs Amy f
CHLocust Runs Vantage CHOpdykes Joliet 1989-CHHeatherwoods Lady Samantha f
CHLocust Runs Vantage CHWaughmars Double Fantasy 1989-CHWaughmars Zenith V Wildcress m
CHLocust Runs Zeb CHKurtwoods Celebrity 1989-CHKurtwoods Brougham m
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer 1989-CHBelyns Quarter Master m
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan CHBelyns Maija V Georgia 1989-CHCrownepoints Baron Von Ace m
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan Elations Audrey Rose 1989-CHElations Bjorn O'Lynchcreek 1991 m
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan CHMt Shadow Allspice V Belyn 1989-CHWoodcress Arthemis m
CHLynchcreeks Anthony Cache Retreat Imprint B Man 1989-CHCache Retreat WWH Wallburga f
CHLynchcreeks Bonafide V Stoan CHStoans Nadia of Klafa 1989-CHStoans Liz Claiborne V Bonadi f

Marco Polo of Heidi Saint Kolbreta Watercolor Gold 1989-CHBergundtal Politician m
CHMar-Dons Gold Dust CHMar-Dons Orange Marmalade 1989-CHMar-Dons Cupcake V Dietrich f
CHMaximum Vieledanke CHOpdykes Madonna 1989-CHVieledanke Hello Dolly f
CHMaximum Vieledanke CHOpdykes Madonna 1989-CHVieledanke Michael J. m
CHMaximum Vieledanke CHOpdykes Madonna 1989-CHVieledanke Prince m

Mister Roudi Bruno Duchess Rachelle Brendas Ms. Molly Bea 1989 f
Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange Kingslens Destiny 1989-CHHeaven Hi's Cloisonne Dragon f
Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange CHWinterferns Aurous Heaven Hi's Golden Opportunity 1989 f
Morris Conan Shadow Subira Carey On's Sheena Beau Cheval 1989-CHDusty Shymara of Mink-Lin f

CHMorris Hawkeye CHDustyacres Shymara of Mink-Lin Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye 1989,1990,1993 f
CHMorris Hawkeye Foresses Little Sir 1989-CHForesses Snow Eagle m
CHMorris Hawkeye Foresses Little Sir 1989-CHMorris Bogey V Hawkeye m
CHMorris Hawkeye Foresses Little Sir 1989-CHSir Oliver Hawkeye m
CHMorris Image of Shadow CHMorris Lady Fred Fuller 1989-CHMorris Vintage Boozer Bear 1986 m
CHMorris Image of Shadow CHSnowcaps Ruff Diamond 1989-CHMorris Bonney f
CHMr. Diamond Boy Bucktoe Hill Castlewoods Marsha Mellow 1987-CHShagwoods Cheyenne Gold 1989 f
CHMt Laurel JC of Shagg Bark Maggie Von Lothair 1989-CHShagg Barks Have Faith In Me f
CHNerthus Gabriel CHApril Wines Sienna Sundown 1989-CHDanovers Coupe De Ville m
CHNerthus Maxwell Centurion Carmens Olympic Phantasy 1989-CHCarmen Magic Teddybear m
CHNerthus Maxwell Centurion Su Saints Suisse Mocha Su Saints Ragamuffin 1989 f

Opdykes Accomac Ridgewoods Katrina 1989-CHRidgewoods Amy of Liveoak f
CHOpdykes Bo Jangles CHMar-Wils D-D Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden 1988,1989 m
CHOpdykes Fair Warning CHOpdykes Emerald 1989-CHOpdykes Reginald m
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CHOpdykes J R CHOpdykes Tamara Lynn 1989-CHOpdykes Jerrod m
CHOpdykes Lancaster High Chateaus Victoria II Mt Olympus Magical Maxine 1989 f
CHOpdykes Lancelot CHSnowsage Lisa 1989-CHSnowsage Robin f
CHOpdykes Rascal Locust Runs Centerfold 1989-CHOpdykes Cosmopolitan f
CHOpdykes Rascal CHOpdykes Chardonnay 1989-CHSerenes Wheatfield Soul m
CHOpdykes Scottsdale Brewery of Saint Heineken 1989-CHWoodstocks Bozworth m
CHOpdykes Simon CHOpdykes Tamara Lynn 1989-CHHeatherlands Bryce m
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke CHBelyns Lizzy V Exchequer 1989-CHOsages Bionic Bunny f
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke CHBelyns Lizzy V Exchequer 1989-CHOsages Bridge to Cache Retreat m
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke CHChads Kristi Sue 1989-CHChads Katarina f
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke CHStoans Lorraine of Verb Stoans Ian V Heatherland 1989 m
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke CHStoans Lorraine of Verb Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland 1989 f
CHPlay It Again Sam CHKinders Sprit of Eagle 1989-CHKinders Rambo m
CHPrairieaire Long John Prairieaire Misse Gerta Buckeyes Moonbeam 1989 m

Prairieaire Natch Duffs Roxee of Spruce Knoll 1988-CHPrairieaire Ghost of Rox 1989 m
Prairieaire Natch Duffs Roxee of Spruce Knoll 1989-CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox 1993 m
Prairieaire Natch Jenny Bea 1989-CHPrairieaire Longfellow m
Prince Apollo Lady Camelot Holly Sasha Bendas Barnabas Bear 1989 m

CHReeces King of The Hill Erlanger Von Lofty 1989-CHReeces Amanda of Browntown f
CHReeces King of The Hill Erlanger Von Lofty 1989-CHReeces Sir Dominic Pride m
CHRevilos Better Yet Snowland CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer 1989-CHBelyns Maija V Georgia f
CHRevilos Bogart V Holly CHRevilos Cassie V Holly 1989-CHRevilos Earned Interest m

Rocky World Tops Coy Flower CHOpdykes Darla 1989-CHWorld Tops Marcus V Opdyke m
CHRocky World Tops Northway Gambys Sadie Mae 1989-CHRocky Tops Little Sadie f
CHRocky World Tops Northway World Tops Alus Von Opdyke 1989-CHWorld Tops Ben Colder m
CHRRR's J W The Duke V Micks CHBristol Runes Hoget 1989-CHRunes Rajah V Ravenwood m

RRR's Medicine Man V Mar-Don RRR's Cleopatra 1989-CHRRR's Gunther V Wilhelmwald m
CHRRR's Super Samson RRR's Delilah 1989-CHRRR's Anastasia of Will Jo f
CHSandtrees King Laddie Mar-C's Shades of Copper 1989-CHMar-C's Obsession f
CHShagg Barks Dartanian Shagg Barks Glory B Ginny 1989-CHShagg Barks Roll Out The Barrel f
CHShar-D's Accent of Jason Heathers Hilda 1989-CHJacoby Von Hans 1990 m
CHSiegfrieds Neron Eva Von Der Dariage 1989-CHMax Baron Pringle m

Slatons Gentle Ben V Smalley CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Indian Joe Smalley m
CHSlatons Indian Joe V Smalley Echos Jody V Ubetcha 1989-CHSlatons Kolossal V Smalley m
CHSnowsage Leonardo V Katani Avalanches Tullamore Dew 1989-CHKatani Emerald Vecaroldas f
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHAda Van Rijn 1989-CHVan Rijns Renaissance m
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHKatani Emerald Vecaroldas 1989-CHHeritage Miximillion m

St. Burbon Thompsons Queen of Hart 1989-CHThompsons Rock Candy m
CHStars Competitor Menageries Saturn 1989-CHMenageries Apache Star m

Stepinwoofs Argus Here We Go Again Samantha 1989-CHDarenes J V Prairieaire m
CHStoans Jupiter of Oxbow CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi 1989-CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta 1989 m
CHStoans Jupiter of Oxbow CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi 1989-CHValintas Michael V Stoan m
CHStoans Moby Dick of Czak Sweetholms Antsy Pants PDQ 1989-CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle f
CHStoans Nicholas of Klafa Stoans Honey Bea of Tora 1989-CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi f
CHSugar Runs Barracuda CHAmbersand Legacy of Deebarb Ambersand Brandy Alexander 1989 m
CHSugar Runs Tenspeed Wildwoods Nimble 1989-CHSammie Ann Start Windy Hill f

Sugar Runs Tequila CHOpdykes Winameg 1989-CHOpdykes Adrian f
Sugar Runs Tequila CHOpdykes Winameg 1989-CHOpdykes Britton f
Sugar Runs Tequila CHOpdykes Winameg 1989-CHOpdykes Tecumseh m

CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro Almshaus Just A Breeze 1989-CHSweetholms Gad A Bout m
CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro Almshaus Just A Breeze 1989-CHSweetholms Goodie Two Shoes f
CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro Cache Retreat Ushasa 1989-CHPeaceable Kingdom Dakota 1988 m
CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro CHDustyacres Reckless Robin 1989-CHLT's Varnet f
CHSwissviews Charlemore CHMill Creeks Mother Superior 1989-CHMill Creeks Samaritan m
CHThunder Mts B W Buddie Kellanys Maggie Mia 1989-CHKellanys Furstin Hannelore f
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CHTinkerbells Phar Lap V Primo CHTinkerbells Pixie V Berenika 1989-CHTinkerbells Browns Chapelle f
CHTinkerbells Primo Berenika CHTinkerbells Roxy Von Fomax 1989-CHTinkerbells Titan Von Fomax m
CHTrademarks Buck Rogers Sugar Runs Angie Trademark 1989-CHTrademarks Razz Berry f

Unknown Unknown Ursa Minor 1989 f
CHUtopias Great Waldo Pepper Breneisens Sophie Tucker 1989-CHUtopias Wizard m
CHUtopias Great Waldo Pepper CHCrownepoints Miss Molly 1989-CHCrownepoints Little Holly f

Villa De's Hawkeye Villa De's Copper Penny Villa De's My Duddy N Soul 1989,1992 m
Walkan V Sauliamt Jetta V Sauliamt Nero V Sauliamt 1989 m

CHWindwards Aint No Saint CHEchos Ivy League V Gulliver 1989-CHWindwards Popeye The Sailor m
CHWorld Tops Titus Von Opdyke CHRocky Top Pingo 1989-CHRocky Tops Shamu m

Totals: 150 172 40 95 77 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are list ed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives

4



Saint Bernard Dams of AKC Titled Get For 1989
CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

CHAda Van Rijn CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1989-CHVan Rijns Renaissance m
Almshaus Just A Breeze CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1989-CHSweetholms Gad A Bout m
Almshaus Just A Breeze CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1989-CHSweetholms Goodie Two Shoes ff
Almshaus Lady Hawke CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer 1989-CHAlmshaus Pele V Journey m

CHAmbersand Legacy of Deebarb CHSugar Runs Barracuda Ambersand Brandy Alexander 1989 m
CHApril Wines Sienna Sundown CHNerthus Gabriel 1989-CHDanovers Coupe De Ville m

Avalanches Tullamore Dew CHSnowsage Leonardo V Katani 1989-CHKatani Emerald Vecaroldas ff
Baskos Bear Necessity Kinglens Anthony Color Tone 1989-CHAutumn Rose of Sunnybrook ff
Beau Mars Sugar V Zipcode Beau Mars O'Malley V Scout 1989-CHBeau Mars Queen Mariene ff

CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer 1989-CHBelyns Portia V Journey ff
CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1989-CHBelyns Quarter Master m
CHBelyns Georgia V Exchequer CHRevilos Better Yet Snowland 1989-CHBelyns Maija V Georgia ff
CHBelyns Lizzy V Exchequer CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke 1989-CHOsages Bionic Bunny ff
CHBelyns Lizzy V Exchequer CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke 1989-CHOsages Bridge to Cache Retreat m
CHBelyns Maija V Georgia CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1989-CHCrownepoints Baron Von Ace m

Berics Vixen CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1989-CHBerics Frosty Bear ff
Berics Vixen CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faith In Beric ff
Bonnies Bettsi Ra Bonnies Rambling Rebel Princess Jasmine 1989,1990 ff
Breneisens Sophie Tucker CHUtopias Great Waldo Pepper 1989-CHUtopias Wizard m
Brewery of Saint Heineken CHOpdykes Scottsdale 1989-CHWoodstocks Bozworth m

CHBristol Runes Hoget CHRRR's J W The Duke V Micks 1989-CHRunes Rajah V Ravenwood m
CHBrocks St. Hellene CHFalko V Sonnental 1989-CHBrockranch Kemo Sabe m

Cache Retreat Imprint B Man CHLynchcreeks Anthony 1989-CHCache Retreat WWH Wallburga ff
Cache Retreat Panorama CHLenwardofs Garfield 1990-CHCache Retreat Up Tempo 1989 ff
Cache Retreat Q's Byline CHLenwardofs Garfield 1989-CHCache Retreat Pardner m
Cache Retreat Uppity Angel CHCache Retreat Color Guard 1989-CHCache Retreat Horizon ff
Cache Retreat Uppity Angel CHCache Retreat Yearn For Fame 1989-CHCache Retreat Misty Morn ff
Cache Retreat Uppity Angel CHCache Retreat Yearn For Fame 1989-CHCache Retreat Montana Crepe m
Cache Retreat Ushasa CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1989-CHPeaceable Kingdom Dakota 1988 m
Carey On's Sheena Beau Cheval Morris Conan Shadow Subira 1989-CHDusty Shymara of Mink-Lin ff
Carmens Olympic Phantasy CHNerthus Maxwell Centurion 1989-CHCarmen Magic Teddybear m
Castlewoods Butterfly Castlewoods Durango 1989-CHCastlewoods Odessa ff
Castlewoods Marsha Mellow CHMr. Diamond Boy Bucktoe Hill 1987-CHShagwoods Cheyenne Gold 1989 ff

CHChads Kristi Sue CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke 1989-CHChads Katarina ff
CHCrownepoints Miss Molly CHBelyns Madison Avenue 1989-CHCrownepoints Grand Jury ff
CHCrownepoints Miss Molly CHUtopias Great Waldo Pepper 1989-CHCrownepoints Little Holly ff
CHD'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta CHD'Aosta Koala Katani 1989-CHD'Aosta Country Boy O'Cresta m
CHDesalpen Just Me Kings Row CHJ-D's Thundarr 1989-CHCatari Domino V Thundarr m
CHDiana D J O'Cresta CHD'Aosta Koala Katani 1989-CHWalkabout O'Cresta m

Duchess Rachelle Mister Roudi Bruno Brendas Ms. Molly Bea 1989 ff
Duffs Roxee of Spruce Knoll Prairieaire Natch 1988-CHPrairieaire Ghost of Rox 1989 m
Duffs Roxee of Spruce Knoll Prairieaire Natch 1989-CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox 1993 m
Durangos Rose CHCastlewoods Lead Me On 1989-CHCastlewoods Joe Palooka m
Dustyacres Magic Marker CHAsco V Lagernhang Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five 1986,1989 m
Dustyacres Magic Marker CHAsco V Lagernhang Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle 1986,1989 ff

CHDustyacres Reckless Robin CHBrocks Caesar Von Nicolas 1989-CHLT's Schallamar ff
CHDustyacres Reckless Robin CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1989-CHLT's Varnet ff
CHDustyacres Shymara of Mink-Lin CHMorris Hawkeye Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye 1989,1990,1993 ff
CHDustyacres Sweet Serenade Lenwardofs Galahad 1989-CHSweetholms Delilah ff

Eastgates Miss Blossom Branadikegs Top Dollar 1989-CHEastgates Brankikeg Mist ff
CHEchos Cari Me Too Exchequer CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSnofires Storm Sunnybrook ff

Echos Dear Me V Littlebigman CHEchos Hohum Von Paleface 1989-CHEchos Lollipop Von Hohum 1988 ff
1
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CHEchos Ivy League V Gulliver CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1989-CHWindwards Popeye The Sailor m
Echos Jody V Ubetcha CHSlatons Indian Joe V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Kolossal V Smalley m
Echos Won Only V Paleface CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994 m
Elations Audrey Rose CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1989-CHElations Bjorn O'Lynchcreek 1991 m
Erlanger Von Lofty CHReeces King of The Hill 1989-CHReeces Amanda of Browntown ff
Erlanger Von Lofty CHReeces King of The Hill 1989-CHReeces Sir Dominic Pride m
Eva Von Der Dariage CHSiegfrieds Neron 1989-CHMax Baron Pringle m
Fairy Tales Alpenzell Highpoints Bulkhead Fairy Tales Forewarned 1988,1989 m

CHFairy Tales Oh Susannah CHHigh Chateaus Kris 1989-CHChads Kristi Sue ff
Folly Barns Ambition CHLocust Runs Ichabod Krane 1989-CHBrandy Stations Jeremy m
Foresses Little Sir CHMorris Hawkeye 1989-CHForesses Snow Eagle m
Foresses Little Sir CHMorris Hawkeye 1989-CHMorris Bogey V Hawkeye m
Foresses Little Sir CHMorris Hawkeye 1989-CHSir Oliver Hawkeye m
Gambys Sadie Mae CHRocky World Tops Northway 1989-CHRocky Tops Little Sadie ff

CHGwilts Athana Penquest CHKurtwoods Excalibur 1989-CHPenquest Brother Sebastian m
Heatherlands Linhee V Stoan Belyns Gucci V Exchequer 1989-CHHeatherlands Man Owar V Gucci m
Heathers Hilda CHShar-D's Accent of Jason 1989-CHJacoby Von Hans 1990 m
Heidlebars Design V Highpoint CHHigh Chateaus Barri 1989-CHHeidlebars Entree Du Barri m
Here We Go Again Samantha Stepinwoofs Argus 1989-CHDarenes J V Prairieaire m

CHHigh Chateaus Belinda CHHigh Chateaus Siegfried 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Faust m
High Chateaus Fairy Tale CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa ff

CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1989-CHHigh Chateaus Attilla m
High Chateaus Victoria II CHOpdykes Lancaster Mt Olympus Magical Maxine 1989 ff

CH Innervisions Cynara CHJosh Regan Chateau De Sols 1989-CHJubilees Samuel The Great m
Jenny Bea Prairieaire Natch 1989-CHPrairieaire Longfellow m
Jetta V Sauliamt Walkan V Sauliamt Nero V Sauliamt 1989 m

CHKatani Emerald Vecaroldas CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1989-CHHeritage Miximillion m
Kellannys Eileen CHCastlewoods Buffett 1989-CHCastlewoods Conan m
Kellanys Maggie Mia CHThunder Mts B W Buddie 1989-CHKellanys Furstin Hannelore ff

CHKinders Sprit of Eagle CHPlay It Again Sam 1989-CHKinders Rambo m
Kingslens Destiny Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange 1989-CHHeaven Hi's Cloisonne Dragon ff
Kolbreta Watercolor Gold Marco Polo of Heidi Saint 1989-CHBergundtal Politician m

CHK-Rods Gretchen V Cedarbrook CHK-Rods Hefty 1989-CHK-Rods Fred m
CHKryskara All Star CHKryskara Little Rock 1988-CHKryskara Rock Star 1989 m
CHKurtwoods Celebrity CHLocust Runs Zeb 1989-CHKurtwoods Brougham m

Ladins Su-San Beau Mars Dreamwevaer V Zip 1987-CHBeau Mars Maggie V Dreamer 1989 ff
Lady Camelot Holly Sasha Prince Apollo Bendas Barnabas Bear 1989 m
Lid Daydreamer Brockranch CHHobo of Kings Row 1989-CHBrockranch Etta Place ff
Locust Runs Centerfold CHLocust Runs Ichabod Krane 1989-CHLocust Runs Amy ff
Locust Runs Centerfold CHOpdykes Rascal 1989-CHOpdykes Cosmopolitan ff
Lost Trails Montana Dream CHDoolittles Cool Hand Luke 1991-CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana 1989,1990 ff

CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer 1989-CHStoans Knute of Jaz m
CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer 1989-CHStoans Umeko of Jaz ff

Maggie Von Lothair CHMt Laurel JC of Shagg Bark 1989-CHShagg Barks Have Faith In Me ff
Mar-C's Shades of Copper CHSandtrees King Laddie 1989-CHMar-C's Obsession ff

CHMar-Dons Orange Marmalade CHMar-Dons Gold Dust 1989-CHMar-Dons Cupcake V Dietrich ff
CHMar-Wils D-D CHOpdykes Bo Jangles Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden 1988,1989 m

Menageries Saturn CHStars Competitor 1989-CHMenageries Apache Star m
CHMill Creeks Mother Superior CHSwissviews Charlemore 1989-CHMill Creeks Samaritan m

Mont D'or Fallen Angel V Elba CHElbas Simeon Von Mallen 1989-CHElbas Our Girl Sweetheart ff
Montreal Miss Double Track Dozer Babyface Barney 1989 m

CHMorris Lady Fred Fuller CHMorris Image of Shadow 1989-CHMorris Vintage Boozer Bear 1986 m
CHMt Olympus Desert Flower CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1989-CHMt Olympus Desert Wind m
CHMt Shadow Allspice V Belyn CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1989-CHWoodcress Arthemis m
CHNerthus Stairway To Heaven CHHigh Chateaus Kris 1987-CHNerthus White Lightning 1989,1990 ff
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CHOpdykes Chardonnay CHOpdykes Rascal 1989-CHSerenes Wheatfield Soul m
CHOpdykes Darla Rocky World Tops Coy Flower 1989-CHWorld Tops Marcus V Opdyke m
CHOpdykes Emerald CHOpdykes Fair Warning 1989-CHOpdykes Reginald m
CHOpdykes Joliet CHLocust Runs Vantage 1989-CHHeatherwoods Lady Samantha ff
CHOpdykes Madonna CHMaximum Vieledanke 1989-CHVieledanke Hello Dolly ff
CHOpdykes Madonna CHMaximum Vieledanke 1989-CHVieledanke Michael J. m
CHOpdykes Madonna CHMaximum Vieledanke 1989-CHVieledanke Prince m

Opdykes Strolling Along HH CHFritz Von Saundalin HH 1989-CHSaundalins Set The Style HH ff
CHOpdykes Tamara Lynn CHOpdykes J R 1989-CHOpdykes Jerrod m
CHOpdykes Tamara Lynn CHOpdykes Simon 1989-CHHeatherlands Bryce m
CHOpdykes Winameg Sugar Runs Tequila 1989-CHOpdykes Adrian ff
CHOpdykes Winameg Sugar Runs Tequila 1989-CHOpdykes Britton ff
CHOpdykes Winameg Sugar Runs Tequila 1989-CHOpdykes Tecumseh m
CHPiaf V D St. Laurent CHGrandstands Bold Sketch 1989-CHDomino of Bishops Castle m
CHPiaf V D St. Laurent CHGrandstands Bold Sketch 1989-CHGirard of Bishops Castle m

Prairieaire Misse Gerta CHPrairieaire Long John Buckeyes Moonbeam 1989 m
CHRedbriars Whirlygig Lerois Jersey Bandit 1989-CHRedbriars Yukon Jack m
CHRevilos Cassie V Holly CHRevilos Bogart V Holly 1989-CHRevilos Earned Interest m

Ridgewoods Katrina Opdykes Accomac 1989-CHRidgewoods Amy of Liveoak ff
CHRocky Top Pingo CHWorld Tops Titus Von Opdyke 1989-CHRocky Tops Shamu m

RRR's Cleopatra RRR's Medicine Man V Mar-Don 1989-CHRRR's Gunther V Wilhelmwald m
RRR's Delilah CHRRR's Super Samson 1989-CHRRR's Anastasia of Will Jo ff
Sandtrees Abba Ann V Barbie CHHeidlebars Maximillan Abdul 1989-CHSandtrees Show Biz V Abba ff

CHSchnitzers Marya The Spy CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1989-CHSchnitzers I No Nothing Baby ff
Senecs Tolar Princess Abbey Cache Retreat Earl Windsor 1991-CHSeneca St. Ursa Major V Rune 1989 m
Shagg Barks Glory B Ginny CHShagg Barks Dartanian 1989-CHShagg Barks Roll Out The Barrel ff
Shagg Barks Glory B Tahoe Berics Santana V Lancelot 1989-CHShagg Barks Sir Winston m
Sky Meadows Frosty V Macho CHDilettantes Linger On 1989-CHSubira Claim To Fame m

CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSlatons Jacks Are Better m
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSlatons Jalna Von Yondo ff
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSlatons Jondo Jean V Yondo m
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSlatons Just Between Friends ff
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSlatons Justin Credible m
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley Slatons Gentle Ben V Smalley 1989-CHSlatons Indian Joe Smalley m
CHSnowcaps Ruff Diamond CHMorris Image of Shadow 1989-CHMorris Bonney ff
CHSnowsage Lisa CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHSnowsage Virgil VonYondo m
CHSnowsage Lisa CHOpdykes Lancelot 1989-CHSnowsage Robin ff

St. Sunrise Aspen of Xanadu Isars Uly of Berncrest 1989-CHSt. Sunrise Chalet of Xanadu 1985 ff
St. Sunrise Carolina Snobell Carles Legacy of Alpestrine 1989-CHStorming Norman Enormous 1986 m

CHStars Fauna CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHStars Lady Caerwicce ff
CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi CHStoans Jupiter of Oxbow 1989-CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta 1989 m
CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi CHStoans Jupiter of Oxbow 1989-CHValintas Michael V Stoan m

Stoans Honey Bea of Tora CHStoans Nicholas of Klafa 1989-CHStoans Bella Kate of Honi ff
CHStoans Lorraine of Verb CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke Stoans Ian V Heatherland 1989 m
CHStoans Lorraine of Verb CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland 1989 ff
CHStoans Nadia of Klafa CHBelyns Journey V Exchequer 1989-CHStoans Vector of Jona m
CHStoans Nadia of Klafa CHLynchcreeks Bonafide V Stoan 1989-CHStoans Liz Claiborne V Bonadi ff

Stoans Phaedra of Elation Belyns Gucci V Exchequer 1989-CHHeatherlands Rampage m
Su Saints Suisse Mocha CHNerthus Maxwell Centurion Su Saints Ragamuffin 1989 ff

CHSubira Lady Jughead CHDilettantes Linger On 1989-CHAmberdees Roxanne of Subira ff
Sugar Runs Angie Trademark CHTrademarks Buck Rogers 1989-CHTrademarks Razz Berry ff
Sweetholms Antsy Pants PDQ CHStoans Moby Dick of Czak 1989-CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle ff
Swiss Miss Heidi Hi II Brunos Von Brandon Dotties Frisky 1989,1990,1994 ff
Thompsons Queen of Hart St. Burbon 1989-CHThompsons Rock Candy m
Tilly Blue Busha of Tilden Barney Kressin Friend Tamara Megan 1989 ff
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CHTinkerbells Pixie V Berenika CHTinkerbells Phar Lap V Primo 1989-CHTinkerbells Browns Chapelle ff
CHTinkerbells Roxy Von Fomax CHTinkerbells Primo Berenika 1989-CHTinkerbells Titan Von Fomax m
CHTwin Oaks Windchime CHBelyns Jesse James V Twin Oaks Twin Oaks Xplorer 1989 m

Unknown Unknown Ursa Minor 1989 ff
Villa De's Copper Penny Villa De's Hawkeye Villa De's My Duddy N Soul 1989,1992 m

CHVon Sundays Great Expectations Alan Gigantyczny Alpenjczyk 1989-CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind ff
CHWaughmars Double Fantasy CHLocust Runs Vantage 1989-CHWaughmars Zenith V Wildcress m

Wildwoods Nimble CHSugar Runs Tenspeed 1989-CHSammie Ann Start Windy Hill ff
CHWinterferns Aurous Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange Heaven Hi's Golden Opportunity 1989 ff

World Tops Alus Von Opdyke CHRocky World Tops Northway 1989-CHWorld Tops Ben Colder m

Totals: 150 172 40 95 77 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are list ed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Best In Show Wins For 1989

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Date Show # of P. BIS # BIS Comp. M FF

CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan m
June 03, 1989 Mt Bachelor KC, OR 10 BIS 1 621 
July 22, 1989 Willamette Valley KC, OR 14 BIS 2 729 

Dog's Totals: 2 1,350 

Totals: 2 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group at the time of the BIS win
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Be rnard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Group Placements For 1989
CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Cache Retreat Hap-E-Wanderer m
February 19, 1989 1st Co. Government Foot Guard, CT 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat On A Clear Day f

October 07, 1989 Mt Ogden KC, UT 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Caravans Initial Spark f
February 26, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 3 4 

September 28, 1989 Onondaga KA, NY 2 5 
October 21, 1989 Fort Steuben KA, OH 2 6 
October 22, 1989 Western Penn KA, PA 4 7 

November 12, 1989 Central New York KC, NY 1 8 
November 27, 1989 Holyoke KC, MA 2 9 
December 16, 1989 Richland County KC, OH 2 10 
December 17, 1989 Western Reserve KC, OH 4 11 

Dog's Totals: 8 1 4 1 2 8 0 0 
CH Castlewoods Conan m

April 14, 1989 Macon KC, GA 4 1 
May 07, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 3 2 

September 10, 1989 Myrtle Beach KC, SC 2 3 
November 11, 1989 Piedmont KC, NY 1 4 
December 08, 1989 Carolina KC, NC 2 5 

Dog's Totals: 5 1 2 1 1 5 0 0 
CH Catari Domino V Thundarr m

November 12, 1989 Mensona KC, CA 1 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Crownepoints Little Holly m
May 21, 1989 Nolan River KC, TX 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Echos Kory Von Yondo m

July 15, 1989 Portland KC, OR 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Leasides Hannibal m
June 09, 1989 McKinley KC, OH 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan m

January 21, 1989 Greater Clark County KC, WA 3 5 
February 12, 1989 Longview Kelso KC, WA 3 6 

April 29, 1989 Richland KC, WA 4 7 

1



CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

April 30, 1989 Yakima Valley KC, WA 3 8 
May 27, 1989 Spokane KC, WA 4 9 

June 03, 1989 Mt Bachelor KC, OR 1 10 BIS 1 621 
June 10, 1989 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 3 11 
June 11, 1989 Tacoma KC, WA 3 12 
June 18, 1989 Clackamas KC, OR 3 13 
July 22, 1989 Willamette Valley KC, OR 1 14 BIS 2 729 
July 30, 1989 Gig Harbor KC, WA 4 15 

August 13, 1989 Nisqually KC, WA 1 17 
August 15, 1989 San Jacinto KC, CA 4 16 
August 27, 1989 Sammamish KC, WA 2 18 

September 02, 1989 Rogue Valley KC, OR 2 19 
September 03, 1989 Southern Oregon KC, OR 2 20 
September 10, 1989 Utah Valley KC, UT 2 21 
September 16, 1989 Ephrata Moses Lake KC, WA 3 22 

October 06, 1989 Hatboro DC, PA 3 23 
October 15, 1989 Sacramento KC, CA 4 24 
October 19, 1989 Eagle Rock KC, ID 3 25 
October 28, 1989 Superstition KC, AZ 4 26 

November 05, 1989 Mid Continent KC, OK 1 27 
November 06, 1989 Bartlesville KC, OK 3 28 
November 10, 1989 Oklahoma City KC, OK 4 29 
November 19, 1989 Fort Bend KC, TX 1 30 
December 15, 1989 Fox River KC, IL 4 31 
December 16, 1989 Skokie Valley KC, IL 2 32 
December 17, 1989 Chicago Gold Coast KC, IL 3 33 
December 18, 1989 KC of Yorkville IL, IL 3 34 

Dog's Totals: 30 5 5 12 8 30 2 1350 
CH Morris Bogey V Hawkeye m

June 04, 1989 KC of Pasadena, CA 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Morris Charlie Brown m
March 30, 1989 Kings KC of California, CA 3 1 

April 02, 1989 Kern County KC, CA 3 2 
July 22, 1989 San Mateo KC, CA 4 3 

October 08, 1989 KC of Pasadena, CA 3 4 
December 09, 1989 San Fernando KC, CA 3 5 

Dog's Totals: 5 0 0 4 1 5 0 0 
CH Opdykes Fair Warning m

April 30, 1989 Ann Arbor KC, MI 2 4 
May 07, 1989 Northeastern Indiana KC, IN 4 5 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Penquest Brother Sebastian m
June 04, 1989 Colorado KC, CO 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Revilos Bogart V Holly m

March 12, 1989 Del Valle DC of Livermore, CA 1 18 
Dog's Totals: 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Revilos Earned Interest m
May 14, 1989 Southern Oregon KC, OR 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH RRR's J W The Duke V Micks m

February 05, 1989 Muncie KC, IN 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH San Marco Royal Frost m
September 03, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Shagg Barks MacBeth m

September 16, 1989 South Shore KC, MA 4 1 
September 24, 1989 Northwestern CT KC, CT 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 
CH Shilohs Heartbreak Kid m

April 22, 1989 Terre Haute Izaak Walton KC, IN 4 10 
May 21, 1989 Quincy KC, IL 2 11 
May 27, 1989 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 4 12 

August 20, 1989 Columbus KC, GA 4 13 
September 04, 1989 Illinois Capitol KC, IL 2 14 

Dog's Totals: 5 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 
CH Storming Norman Enormous m

CD June 30, 1989 Greater Columbus Mississippi KC, MS 3 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

CH Subira Claim To Fame m
June 10, 1989 Flagstaff KC, AZ 2 1 
June 18, 1989 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 3 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 
CH Subira Seranade To Sherry m

January 29, 1989 Orange Empire DC, CA 3 2 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

CH Tinkerbells Phar Lap V Primo m
May 21, 1989 Rogue Valley KC, OR 1 4 

August 20, 1989 Olympic KC, WA 2 5 
September 03, 1989 Cheyenne KC, WY 3 6 
September 24, 1989 Peninsula DF, WA 4 7 
December 10, 1989 Portland KC, OR 2 8 

Dog's Totals: 5 1 2 1 1 5 0 0 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Utopias Great Waldo Pepper m
May 14, 1989 Greater Empire KC, KS 4 4 

August 19, 1989 Burlington KC, IA 4 5 
October 22, 1989 Ozarks KC, MO 3 7 

December 07, 1989 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 2 6 
Dog's Totals: 4 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 

CH Weiss Acres Justin Kace m
April 19, 1989 Chattahoochee Valley DC, AL 1 2 
July 28, 1989 Sandusky KC, OH 3 3 

October 21, 1989 Caribe KC, PR 1 4 
October 22, 1989 Caribe KC, PR 1 5 

December 02, 1989 Treasure Coast KC of Florida, FL 4 6 
Dog's Totals: 5 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 

CH Windwards Aint No Saint m
CD September 16, 1989 KC of Texarkana, AR 4 5 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

Overall Group Totals: 88 13 19 24 32 2 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Be rnard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Specialty Show Wins For 1989
CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH A Lee Saint Cherish f

July 01, 1989 New England SBC, MA BOS 1 46 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 46 0 0 

CH Ajax Van Rijn m
October 14, 1989 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOB 1 43 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 43 0 0 
CH Anya Van Rijn f

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOS 4 30 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 30 0 0 

CH Beau Mars Queen Marlene f
February 19, 1989 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 1 103 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 103 0 0 
CH Belyns In Particular m

CD March 17, 1989 Heart of America SBC, MO BOB 1 27 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 27 0 0 

CH Benbarons Abraham Von Yondo m
December 08, 1989 SBC of South Florida, FL BOB 1 17 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 
CH Bergundtal Politician m

August 12, 1989 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 1 76 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 76 0 0 

CH Brockranch Princess Leia f
August 12, 1989 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 1 76 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 76 0 0 
CH Castlewoods Joe Palooka m

September 08, 1989 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 1 32 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 32 0 0 

CH Chads Katarina f
September 23, 1989 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOS 1 46 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 46 0 0 
CH Couvoisier of Bishops Castle f

March 24, 1989 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 29 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 29 0 0 

CH Echos Kory Von Yondo f
March 11, 1989 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOS 2 34 

August 04, 1989 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOS 3 34 
Dog's totals: 2 0 2 2 68 0 0 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Excaliburs Enchantress f
December 08, 1989 SBC of South Florida, FL BOS 1 17 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 
CH Forever Moxie f

March 25, 1989 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOS 3 34 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 34 0 0 

CH Heatherlands Man Owar V Gucci m
June 02, 1989 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 1 16 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 16 0 0 
CH Heatherlands War Admiral m

November 24, 1989 SBC of Greater Detroit, MI BOS 1 21 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 21 0 0 

CH Hevn Hi's Id Rather Be A Unicorn f
May 27, 1989 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOS 1 24 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 24 0 0 
CH High Chateaus Attilla m

July 01, 1989 New England SBC, MA BOB 1 46 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 46 0 0 

Kings Row D'Artagnon m
February 18, 1989 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 1 108 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 108 0 0 
CH LT's Schallamar f

February 18, 1989 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 1 108 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 108 0 0 

CH LT's Varnet f
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 1 51 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 51 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan f

January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 10 61 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 11 60 
July 14, 1989 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOS 12 47 

Dog's totals: 3 1 2 3 168 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan m

January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 13 61 
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 14 51 

June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 15 60 
August 04, 1989 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOB 16 34 

October 08, 1989 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOB 17 35 
November 24, 1989 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOB 18 30 

Dog's totals: 6 5 1 6 271 0 0 
CH Mar-C's Helliacious f

May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD BOS 1 34 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 34 0 0 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Mar-C's Obsession f
April 21, 1989 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOS 1 31 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 31 0 0 
CH Mickeys Matterhorn Enforcer f

September 30, 1989 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 22 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 

CH Opdykes Emerald f
May 04, 1989 SBC of America # 51 TN BOS 2 195 
May 05, 1989 SBC of Greater Atlanta, TN BOS 3 121 

June 02, 1989 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 4 16 
September 30, 1989 Ohio SBC, OH BOS 5 38 

October 01, 1989 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 6 27 
October 14, 1989 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOS 7 43 

November 24, 1989 SBC of Greater Detroit, MI BOB 8 21 
Dog's totals: 7 2 5 7 461 0 0 

CH Opdykes Fair Warning m
March 25, 1989 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOB 6 34 

September 30, 1989 Ohio SBC, OH BOB 7 38 
Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 72 0 0 

CH Opdykes Reginald m
April 09, 1989 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOS 1 16 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 16 0 0 
CH Opdykes Sedona m

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOB 1 30 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 30 0 0 

CH Osages Bionic Bunny f
September 08, 1989 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 1 32 
September 30, 1989 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 2 22 

Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 54 0 0 
Osages Bobbie Sox f

November 24, 1989 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOS 1 30 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 30 0 0 

CH Revilos Bogart V Holly m
March 11, 1989 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOB 20 34 

May 05, 1989 SBC of Greater Atlanta, TN BOB 21 121 
May 27, 1989 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOB 22 24 

Dog's totals: 3 3 0 3 179 0 0 
CH Ridgewoods Amy of Live Oak f

September 22, 1989 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 37 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 37 0 0 

Rocky World Tops Little Sadie f
July 28, 1989 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 1 20 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 20 0 0 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Rocky World Tops Northway m
July 28, 1989 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 1 20 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 20 0 0 
CH Sandtrees Sumthing Shamison m

April 21, 1989 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOB 1 31 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 31 0 0 

CH Saundalins Set The Style f
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 1 46 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 46 0 0 
CH Serenes New Mother Nature f

May 06, 1989 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 2 87 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 87 0 0 

CH Sky Meadows Kodiak m
September 23, 1989 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOB 1 46 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 46 0 0 
CH Slatons Jacks Are Better m

November 05, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 1 40 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 40 0 0 

CH Slatons Just Between Friends f
March 17, 1989 Heart of America SBC, MO BOS 1 27 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 27 0 0 
CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn m

May 04, 1989 SBC of America # 51 TN BOB 5 195 
October 01, 1989 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 6 27 

Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 222 0 0 
CH Snowsage Robin f

April 09, 1989 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOB 2 16 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 16 0 0 

CH Stoans Bella Kate of Honi f
April 05, 1989 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOS 1 45 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 45 0 0 
CH Subira Serenade To Sherry m

February 19, 1989 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 1 103 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 103 0 0 

CH Sweetholms Gad A Bout m
August 11, 1989 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 1 57 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 57 0 0 
CH Utopias Great Waldo Pepper m

March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 7 46 
May 06, 1989 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 8 87 

Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 133 0 0 
CH Valintas Michael V Stoan m

July 14, 1989 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOB 1 47 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 47 0 0 
CH Von Sundays Shilimar m

October 08, 1989 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOS 1 35 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 35 0 0 

CH Waughmars Rockin Robin f
August 11, 1989 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 1 57 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 57 0 0 
CH Waughmars Run For The Roses f

November 05, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 1 40 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 40 0 0 

CH Waughmars Zenith Woodcress m
April 05, 1989 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOB 1 45 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 45 0 0 
CH Weiss Acres Justin Kace m

May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD BOB 1 34 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 34 0 0 

CH Windwards Aint No Saint m
CD March 24, 1989 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 2 29 
CD September 22, 1989 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 3 37 

Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 66 0 0 

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
Brandy Millie Lacs Port f

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI NA 193.5 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Cache Retreat Uptempo m
CD March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ NB 180 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Excaliburs Dream Weaver f
CDX May 03, 1989 SBC of America # 51/16 TN OB 195.5 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five m
CDX June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA OA 183 2 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland f

January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA NB 187.5 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Su Saints Ragamuffin f
May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD NB 191 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Overall totals: 38 38 6 

BOS was first awarded in 1942
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Saint Bernard AKC High In Trial Breakdown For 1989
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB HIT A N S # M F

Brandy Millie Lacs Port
Novice

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 193.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
CHCache Retreat Up Tempo

Novice
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
Excaliburs Dream Weaver

Open
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 195.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 1 0 1 f
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five

Open
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 183.00 2 2 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland

Novice
January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
Su Saints Ragamuffin

Novice
May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 191.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f

Overall class score averages and type of show breakdowns: 193.50 186.17 183.00 195.50 ERR ERR 6 0 1 5 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 6 1 3 1 1 0 0 

HIT = Total Number of High In Trials
HIT = Number of High in Trials in Novice, Open or Utility
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility at the time of the High In Trial
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Obedience Trials For 1989
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Amber Reach Bold N'Brassy
Novice

February 25, 1989 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 177.00 
February 26, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

Ambersands Brandy Alexander
Novice

May 27, 1989 Grand Rapids KC, MI 188.50 
May 29, 1989 Battle Creek KC, MI 179.00 

August 20, 1989 Pontiac KC, MI 173.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Babyface Barney
Novice

May 06, 1989 Mound City OTC, MO 187.50 
June 03, 1989 Edwardsville Illinois KC, IL 184.50 
June 25, 1989 Northern St. Louis County OTC, MO 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

CHBeau Mars Maggie V Dreamer
Novice

February 19, 1989 Santa Clara Valley KC, CA 184.00 
June 05, 1989 Coyote Hills KC, CA 186.00 
July 08, 1989 Chintimini KC, OR 183.00 3 
July 10, 1989 Longview Kelso KC, WA 182.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.88 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
Novice

May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 179.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Bendas Barnabas Bear
Novice

April 22, 1989 Mason City KC, IA 181.50 
April 23, 1989 Waterloo KC, IA 171.00 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Brandy Millie Lacs Port
Novice

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 193.50 1 
April 30, 1989 Granite City KC, MN 187.00 
May 06, 1989 Bloomington OTC, MN 190.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 190.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Brendas MS. Molly Bea
Novice

April 16, 1989 Mid Continent KC of Tulsa, OK 183.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Buckeyes Moonbeam
Novice

April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 2 
July 09, 1989 Starved Rock KC, IL 183.00 

September 10, 1989 Kenosha KC, WI 189.00 
October 07, 1989 Stone City KC, IL 190.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.13 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 m

CHCache Retreat Up Tempo
Novice

February 25, 1989 Phoenix Field & Obedience, AZ 177.00 
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.00 1 1 
March 04, 1989 Superstition KC, AZ 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

D'Aosta Opus Jamboree
Novice

May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 179.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana
Novice

April 22, 1989 Terre Haute Ch. Izaak Walton, IN 192.00 2 
July 02, 1989 Danville Illinois KC, IL 178.00 2 

August 26, 1989 KC of Columbus Indiana, IN 192.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 187.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 2 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 ff
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Dotties Frisky
Novice

November 04, 1989 Tri State KC, OK 195.50 1 
November 05, 1989 Mid Continent KC of Tulsa, OK 194.50 2 
November 06, 1989 Bartlesville KC, OK 193.50 4 
November 07, 1989 Northwest Arkansas KC, OK 194.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 194.38 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 2 1 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Eastwinds Tuddy Boat
Novice

September 18, 1989 Winnegamie DC, WI 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Excaliburs Distinction
Open

April 22, 1989 Tuscaloosa KC, AL 195.50 
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 195.00 2 
May 06, 1989 Classic City KC, GA 191.50 4 

October 13, 1989 Atlanta OC, GA 190.00 
October 14, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 187.50 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 190.00 
October 29, 1989 Classic City KC, GA 189.00 

November 04, 1989 Tennessee Valley KC, TN 192.50 
November 05, 1989 Greater Kingsport KC, TN 194.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 191.72 ERR ERR 0 1 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 ff

Excaliburs Dream Weaver
Open

April 01, 1989 Griffin Georgia KC, GA 181.00 
April 02, 1989 Newnan KC, GA 189.50 
April 15, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 191.00 
April 16, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 189.00 
April 23, 1989 Birmingham KC, AL 190.50 
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 195.50 1 1 
May 14, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 192.50 1 

October 07, 1989 Newnan KC, GA 192.00 
October 08, 1989 Griffin Georgia KC, GA 191.00 
October 27, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 184.00 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 190.50 

November 04, 1989 Tennessee Valley KC, TN 192.50 
November 05, 1989 Greater Kingsport KC, TN 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 190.04 ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 1 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 13 0 0 0 13 0 0 ff
Fairy Tales Forewarned

Open
May 20, 1989 Allentown DTC, PA 193.00 
May 28, 1989 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ 193.00 

June 04, 1989 Delaware County KC, PA 192.50 
June 17, 1989 Bryn Mawr KC, PA 192.50 
June 18, 1989 Burlington County KC, NJ 194.50 
June 24, 1989 Town and Country DTC, NJ 186.50 

October 07, 1989 Port Chester OTC, NY 196.50 
October 21, 1989 Camden County KC, NJ 193.50 4 

November 19, 1989 Dauphin DTC, PA 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 192.28 ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 ff

Friend Tamara Megan
Novice

September 09, 1989 Des Moines OTC, IA 177.50 
September 10, 1989 Des Moines KC, IA 172.00 
September 11, 1989 Keomah KC, IA 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 173.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Heavens Hi's Golden Opportunity
Novice

February 18, 1989 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 178.00 
April 06, 1989 Colorado KC, CO 185.00 

December 03, 1989 Southern Colorado KC, CO 179.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Kokos Snowflake V Scher-An
Novice

November 26, 1989 Lake Shore KC, IN 174.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 174.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHKryskara Rock Star
Novice

April 30, 1989 Crab Orchard KC, IL 183.00 1 
May 21, 1989 Quincy KC, IL 187.00 3 
May 27, 1989 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 175.00 
May 28, 1989 Illinois Capitol KC, IL 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 m

Lady Cassie Lee Windsor Ryan
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Novice
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 178.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHLil Jons Aiken B A Surfer
Novice

May 28, 1989 Kalamazoo KC, MI 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 173.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 m

Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five
Open

March 26, 1989 Peninsula DFA, WA 185.00 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 183.00 1 2 

September 09, 1989 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 187.00 
October 15, 1989 Olympia DFA, WA 185.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 184.50 187.00 ERR ERR 1 0 0 1 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 m

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle
Open

June 10, 1989 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 190.00 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00 2 

October 15, 1989 Olympia DFA, WA 185.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 185.17 ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 ff

Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden
Open

June 11, 1989 Tacoma KC, WA 191.50 
November 05, 1989 Mt Baker KC, WA 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 191.50 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 m
Utility

March 26, 1989 Peninsula DFA, WA 189.00 2 
April 01, 1989 Washington State OTC, WA 186.50 4 
April 26, 1989 Wenatchee KC, WA 193.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 189.67 0 2 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 m

McGee Judge of Duryea
Novice

November 05, 1989 Black Mountain KC, PA 170.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 170.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 m
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye
Novice

April 23, 1989 SW OC of Los Angeles, CA 189.00 
April 30, 1989 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA 184.00 
May 28, 1989 San Fernando KC, CA 190.50 

June 04, 1989 KC of Pasadena, CA 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.63 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 ff
Open

October 21, 1989 Conejo KC, CA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 189.00 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 ff

Mt Olympus Magical Maxine
Novice

September 16, 1989 Patroon DOTC, NY 184.00 
November 12, 1989 Central New York KC, NY 171.00 
November 25, 1989 Windham County KC, MA 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Nathsha Von Bernard
Novice

July 02, 1989 Wisconsin Rapids KC, WI 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Nero V Sauliamt
Novice

May 14, 1989 Rio Hondo KC, CA 181.00 
July 09, 1989 Ventura County DFA, CA 184.00 

August 19, 1989 Valley Hills OC, CA 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

CHNerthus Forever Young
Novice

October 01, 1989 Elmira KC, NY 179.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

CHNerthus White Lighting
Novice

February 25, 1989 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 191.00 
February 26, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 190.00 

May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 189.00 1 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

CHPrairieaire Ghost of Rox
Novice

May 06, 1989 Pikes Peak OC, CO 174.00 
June 03, 1989 Flatirons KC, CO 172.00 

November 11, 1989 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Princess Jasmine
Novice

January 21, 1989 Mississippi State KC, MS 193.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 193.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

Rondos Shelita Mariea
Open

September 10, 1989 Kenosha KC, WI 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 182.00 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 ff

CHSeneca St. Ursa Major V Rune
Novice

May 20, 1989 Olean KC, NY 170.50 
June 11, 1989 DOTC of Rochester NY, NY 176.00 
July 29, 1989 Lackawanna KC, PA 171.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

CHShagwoods Cheyenne Gold
Novice

March 26, 1989 Fayetteville KC, NC 175.00 
September 04, 1989 Raleigh KC, NC 170.00 

October 22, 1989 Alamance KC, NC 183.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Stars Had To Be You
Open

July 23, 1989 Santa Barbara KC, CA 186.00 
October 13, 1989 Chaparral KC, NM 171.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 178.50 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 m

Stoans Ian V Heatherland
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Novice
January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00 3 

November 19, 1989 Whidbey Island KC, WA 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland
Novice

January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.50 1 1 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 174.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta
Novice

January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 182.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Su Saints Ragamuffin
Novice

May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 191.00 1 1 
May 20, 1989 Mattaponi KC, VA 184.00 

October 01, 1989 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 177.00 
November 18, 1989 Chesapeake KC of Maryland, MD 190.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.63 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 ff

Twin Oaks Xplorer
Novice

May 26, 1989 Northern Kentucky KC, KY 179.50 
October 22, 1989 Dayton DTC, OH 174.00 

November 17, 1989 Dayton DTC, OH 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 179.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

Ursa Minor
Novice

October 27, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 179.50 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 187.00 4 

November 18, 1989 Birmingham OTC, AL 191.00 
November 19, 1989 Birmingham KC, AL 176.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Villa De's My Buddy N Soul
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Novice
June 11, 1989 Shenandoah Valley KC, VA 186.00 

September 29, 1989 Warrenton KC, VA 191.00 3 
October 01, 1989 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 189.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: 183.85 180.96 183.25 190.76 ERR 189.67 12 13 6 7 6 
Overall qualifying scores: 140 47 46 8 36 0 3 

Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Novice {CD} Obedience Scores For 1989
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Amber Reach Bold N'Brassy
February 25, 1989 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 177.00 
February 26, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

Ambersands Brandy Alexander
May 27, 1989 Grand Rapids KC, MI 188.50 
May 29, 1989 Battle Creek KC, MI 179.00 

August 20, 1989 Pontiac KC, MI 173.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Babyface Barney
May 06, 1989 Mound City OTC, MO 187.50 

June 03, 1989 Edwardsville Illinois KC, IL 184.50 
June 25, 1989 Northern St. Louis County OTC, MO 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.83 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

CHBeau Mars Maggie V Dreamer
February 19, 1989 Santa Clara Valley KC, CA 184.00 

June 05, 1989 Coyote Hills KC, CA 186.00 
July 08, 1989 Chintimini KC, OR 183.00 3 
July 10, 1989 Longview Kelso KC, WA 182.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.88 ERR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff

CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 179.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Bendas Barnabas Bear
April 22, 1989 Mason City KC, IA 181.50 
April 23, 1989 Waterloo KC, IA 171.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Brandy Millie Lacs Port
April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 193.50 1 1 
April 30, 1989 Granite City KC, MN 187.00 
May 06, 1989 Bloomington OTC, MN 190.00 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: 190.17 ERR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Brendas MS. Molly Bea
April 16, 1989 Mid Continent KC of Tulsa, OK 183.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

Buckeyes Moonbeam
April 08, 1989 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 2 
July 09, 1989 Starved Rock KC, IL 183.00 

September 10, 1989 Kenosha KC, WI 189.00 
October 07, 1989 Stone City KC, IL 190.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.13 ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 m

CHCache Retreat Up Tempo
February 25, 1989 Phoenix Field & Obedience, AZ 177.00 

March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.00 1 1 1 
March 04, 1989 Superstition KC, AZ 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.33 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

D'Aosta Opus Jamboree
May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 179.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 

CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana
April 22, 1989 Terre Haute Ch. Izaak Walton, IN 192.00 2 
July 02, 1989 Danville Illinois KC, IL 178.00 2 

August 26, 1989 KC of Columbus Indiana, IN 192.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 187.33 ERR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Dotties Frisky
November 04, 1989 Tri State KC, OK 195.50 1 
November 05, 1989 Mid Continent KC of Tulsa, OK 194.50 2 
November 06, 1989 Bartlesville KC, OK 193.50 4 
November 07, 1989 Northwest Arkansas KC, OK 194.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 194.38 ERR 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff

Eastwinds Tuddy Boat
September 18, 1989 Winnegamie DC, WI 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Friend Tamara Megan
September 09, 1989 Des Moines OTC, IA 177.50 
September 10, 1989 Des Moines KC, IA 172.00 
September 11, 1989 Keomah KC, IA 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 173.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Heavens Hi's Golden Opportunity
February 18, 1989 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 178.00 

April 06, 1989 Colorado KC, CO 185.00 
December 03, 1989 Southern Colorado KC, CO 179.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Kokos Snowflake V Scher-An
November 26, 1989 Lake Shore KC, IN 174.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 174.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

CHKryskara Rock Star
April 30, 1989 Crab Orchard KC, IL 183.00 1 
May 21, 1989 Quincy KC, IL 187.00 3 
May 27, 1989 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 175.00 
May 28, 1989 Illinois Capitol KC, IL 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 m

Lady Cassie Lee Windsor Ryan
March 03, 1989 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 178.50 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

CHLil Jons Aiken B A Surfer
May 28, 1989 Kalamazoo KC, MI 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 173.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

McGee Judge of Duryea
November 05, 1989 Black Mountain KC, PA 170.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 170.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye
April 23, 1989 SW OC of Los Angeles, CA 189.00 
April 30, 1989 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA 184.00 
May 28, 1989 San Fernando KC, CA 190.50 

June 04, 1989 KC of Pasadena, CA 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff
Mt Olympus Magical Maxine

September 16, 1989 Patroon DOTC, NY 184.00 
November 12, 1989 Central New York KC, NY 171.00 
November 25, 1989 Windham County KC, MA 173.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Nathsha Von Bernard
July 02, 1989 Wisconsin Rapids KC, WI 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 

Nero V Sauliamt
May 14, 1989 Rio Hondo KC, CA 181.00 
July 09, 1989 Ventura County DFA, CA 184.00 

August 19, 1989 Valley Hills OC, CA 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

CHNerthus Forever Young
October 01, 1989 Elmira KC, NY 179.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

CHNerthus White Lighting
February 25, 1989 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 191.00 
February 26, 1989 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 190.00 

May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 189.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

CHPrairieaire Ghost of Rox
May 06, 1989 Pikes Peak OC, CO 174.00 

June 03, 1989 Flatirons KC, CO 172.00 
November 11, 1989 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Princess Jasmine
January 21, 1989 Mississippi State KC, MS 193.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 193.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

CHSeneca St. Ursa Major V Rune
May 20, 1989 Olean KC, NY 170.50 

June 11, 1989 DOTC of Rochester NY, NY 176.00 
July 29, 1989 Lackawanna KC, PA 171.50 2 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.67 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

CHShagwoods Cheyenne Gold
March 26, 1989 Fayetteville KC, NC 175.00 

September 04, 1989 Raleigh KC, NC 170.00 
October 22, 1989 Alamance KC, NC 183.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Stoans Ian V Heatherland
January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00 3 

November 19, 1989 Whidbey Island KC, WA 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland
January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.50 1 1 1 

June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 174.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.75 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

CHStoans MacDuff of Valinta
January 08, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 182.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Su Saints Ragamuffin
May 19, 1989 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 191.00 1 1 1 
May 20, 1989 Mattaponi KC, VA 184.00 

October 01, 1989 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 177.00 
November 18, 1989 Chesapeake KC of Maryland, MD 190.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.63 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

Twin Oaks Xplorer
May 26, 1989 Northern Kentucky KC, KY 179.50 

October 22, 1989 Dayton DTC, OH 174.00 
November 17, 1989 Dayton DTC, OH 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 179.83 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Ursa Minor
October 27, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 179.50 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 187.00 4 

November 18, 1989 Birmingham OTC, AL 191.00 
November 19, 1989 Birmingham KC, AL 176.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 183.50 ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff
Villa De's My Buddy N Soul

June 11, 1989 Shenandoah Valley KC, VA 186.00 
September 29, 1989 Warrenton KC, VA 191.00 3 

October 01, 1989 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 189.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.83 ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: 183.85 180.96 9 9 6 2 4 0 0 4 
Overall qualifying scores: 93 47 46 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Novice Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Open or Utility not shown on the Novice Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Open {CDX} Obedience Scores For 1989
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

Excaliburs Distinction
April 22, 1989 Tuscaloosa KC, AL 195.50 
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 195.00 2 
May 06, 1989 Classic City KC, GA 191.50 4 

October 13, 1989 Atlanta OC, GA 190.00 
October 14, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 187.50 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 190.00 
October 29, 1989 Classic City KC, GA 189.00 

November 04, 1989 Tennessee Valley KC, TN 192.50 
November 05, 1989 Greater Kingsport KC, TN 194.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 191.72 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 9 0 9 ff

Excaliburs Dream Weaver
April 01, 1989 Griffin Georgia KC, GA 181.00 
April 02, 1989 Newnan KC, GA 189.50 
April 15, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 191.00 
April 16, 1989 Atlanta KC, GA 189.00 
April 23, 1989 Birmingham KC, AL 190.50 
May 03, 1989 SBC of America #16 TN 195.50 1 1 1 
May 14, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 192.50 1 

October 07, 1989 Newnan KC, GA 192.00 
October 08, 1989 Griffin Georgia KC, GA 191.00 
October 27, 1989 Lawrenceville KC, GA 184.00 
October 28, 1989 Kennesaw KC, GA 190.50 

November 04, 1989 Tennessee Valley KC, TN 192.50 
November 05, 1989 Greater Kingsport KC, TN 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.04 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 13 0 13 ff

Fairy Tales Forewarned
May 20, 1989 Allentown DTC, PA 193.00 
May 28, 1989 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ 193.00 

June 04, 1989 Delaware County KC, PA 192.50 
June 17, 1989 Bryn Mawr KC, PA 192.50 
June 18, 1989 Burlington County KC, NJ 194.50 
June 24, 1989 Town and Country DTC, NJ 186.50 

October 07, 1989 Port Chester OTC, NY 196.50 
October 21, 1989 Camden County KC, NJ 193.50 4 

November 19, 1989 Dauphin DTC, PA 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.28 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 9 0 9 ff
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five

March 26, 1989 Peninsula DFA, WA 185.00 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 183.00 1 2 2 

September 09, 1989 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 187.00 
October 15, 1989 Olympia DFA, WA 185.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: 184.50 187.00 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 3 1 m

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle
June 10, 1989 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 190.00 
June 17, 1989 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00 2 

October 15, 1989 Olympia DFA, WA 185.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: 185.17 ERR 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden
June 11, 1989 Tacoma KC, WA 191.50 

November 05, 1989 Mt Baker KC, WA 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 191.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Mik-Lins Love V Hawkeye
October 21, 1989 Conejo KC, CA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Rondos Shelita Mariea
September 10, 1989 Kenosha KC, WI 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Stars Had To Be You
July 23, 1989 Santa Barbara KC, CA 186.00 

October 13, 1989 Chaparral KC, NM 171.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 178.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: 183.25 190.76 3 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 
Overall qualifying scores: 44 8 36 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Utility Classes not shown on the Open Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Utility {UD} Obedience Scores For 1989
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M F

Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden
March 26, 1989 Peninsula DFA, WA 189.00 2 

April 01, 1989 Washington State OTC, WA 186.50 4 
April 26, 1989 Wenatchee KC, WA 193.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.67 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: ERR 189.67 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Overall qualifying scores: 3 0 3 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Open Classes not shown on the Utility Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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